
09/15/2022



GenTax Maintenance & Support Services             Modification (3) 
CFOPD-21-C-001 
Page 2 of 2 

Attachment A 

Item 1: Section B.5.2 Option Year 1 Pricing is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows to add 
the price of $37,000 to CLIN 13, Hosting Systems for incorporating the requirement for additional 
space for legacy images into Section C.3.VII, Hosted Environments (Item 2 below). As such, (a) 
CLIN 13 is increased from $1,659,495.00 by $37,000 to $1,696,495.00 (b) Option Year 1 Pricing is 
increased from $8,230,297.42 by $37,000.00 to $8,267,297.42, and (c) the total cumulative contract 
value is hereby increased from $15,892,627.42 by $37,000.00 to $15,929,627.42. 

B.5.2 Option Year 1 Pricing (1-Jul-22 to 30 June-23)

CLIN Description Total Price 
11 Level 1 Annual Maintenance $1,675,200.00 
12 Centralized Tech Support (CTS) $340,275.00 
13 Hosting Systems $1,696,495.00 
14 Fraud Detection Maintenance Service (FDS) $323,585.82 
15 Resource Support Services (NTE) $4,431,741.60 

Full Time 
Equivalent (FTE) 

Resource 
Quantity 

Hourly Rate per FTE 

15a 10+ FTE Offsite $188.46 
15b 10+ FTE Onsite $193.70 
15c 5-9 FTE Offsite $193.70 
15d 5-9 FTE Onsite $198.93 
15e 1-4 FTE Offsite $198.93 
15f 1-4 FTE Onsite $204.17 

Total $8,467,297.42 
Applied Discount per Section B.5.4 -$200,000.00 

Total Estimated Option Year 1 $8,267,297.42 

Optional Item Description Price 
16 Level 3 – Add On to Level 1 $3,321,084.00 

Item 2: Section C.3.VIII, Hosted Environments is hereby amended to add the following subsection to 
incorporate requirements for additional space for legacy images. 

12. The Contractor shall provision the additional space of six (6) terabytes to house legacy image
content in the hosted environments. All SLA requirements shall apply to the additional space
added to the hosted environments.


	21-C-001 - Mod 3
	21-C-001 - Mod 3.1
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT




